PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2827949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MOTOHIDE SUGIHARA	04/14/2014	
KOUTAROU HORI	04/14/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.		
Street Address:	2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-8414		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2024787375

Email: aangelov@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95203(302753)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. ARMSTRONG, IV
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Armstrong, IV/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=95203_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502781353 REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0417

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(3))	(\$1.00),	and of other good and valuable co	nsideration p	eld to If	e undersigned
KOMATSU LTD.					
2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)			R hereby sells	, assigns	and transfers to
MINING MACHINE MANAGEMENT	f SYS	TEM AND MINING MAC	HINE MA	NAGI	EMENT
METHOD		The state of the s			
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/IP201</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w		20 and/or for which application for Le	tters Patent of	the Unit	ed States was
(a) executed on	5	(Insert date of execution of applicat	ion, if not cor	current)	
(b) filed on	,				
Serial No.		Assignee's attorney is hereby at data, when known.	ithorized to in	sert in (t) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparation and prosecution of said approcessmination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers	ereon, for er, "said of SSIGNE SEASTIONES SE	the full term or terms for which the sa application(s) and Letters Patent(s)*). E and without charge to but at the exp ent, for securing, maintaining and enfo c) and the issuance of said Letters Pate other legal proceeding which may arise	id Letters Pat ense of said A roing protecti at(s), in any it or be declare	ent(s) ma ASSIGNE on for sa nterferen I in relati	y be granted and iE, to do all acts id invention, oc, reissue, on to same, such
sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor).		· ·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1) Motoholo Sighan		Aotohide SUGIHARA		14,	2014
(Signature)		(Type Name)	3	(Date)	2011
2) Konturer Hori		Coutarou HORI	Apr.	14,	2014
(Signature)		(Type Nume)		(Date)	
(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	
4)(Signature)	,	(Type Name)		(Date)	
5)(Signature)	<u> </u>	(Type Name)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Date)	
6) (Signature)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Type Name)	.1222222222222222	(Date)	······································

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 04/24/2014